

Brussels, 1 March 2018 (OR. en)

Interinstitutional File: 2018/0009 (NLE) 5800/18 COR 1

LIMITE

AVIATION 21 RELEX 65 USA 4

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS

Subject: COUNCIL DECISION on the conclusion, on behalf of the Union, of

Amendment 1 to Memorandum of Cooperation NAT-I-9406 between the

United States of America and the European Union

On page 4, in Article 2:

For:

'The President of the Council shall designate the person(s) empowered to proceed, on behalf of the Union, with the exchange of the diplomatic notes provided for in Article II.B of Amendment 1 to Memorandum of Cooperation NAT-I-9406, in order to express the consent of the Union to be bound by the Amendment 1 to Memorandum of Cooperation NAT-I-9406.',

read:

'The President of the Council <u>shall</u>, on <u>behalf of the Union</u>, give the notification provided for in <u>Article II.B</u> of Amendment 1 to Memorandum of Cooperation NAT-I-9406, in order to express the consent of the Union to be bound <u>by Amendment</u> 1 to Memorandum of Cooperation <u>NAT-I-9406.</u>¹

The date of entry into force of Amendment 1 to Memorandum of Cooperation NAT-I-9406 will be published in the *Official Journal of the European Union* by the General Secretariat of the Council.'

5800/18 COR 1 ONC/jk

DGE 2